

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 16171 AND 16178 OF
2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

MAHINDRA & MAHINDRA FINANCIAL SEV. LTD. ...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

MAHESHBHAI TINABHAI RATHOD ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22nd April, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"Delay condoned.
Issue notice."**

It is submitted that there are three respondents in SLP (C) No. 16171 and sole respondent in SLP (C) 16178 of 2013. Respondent No. 2 in SLP (C) No. 16171 and sole respondent in SLP (C) No. 16178 of 2013 are common. Accordingly show cause notice was issued to all the three respondents by registered A.D. Post on 06/05/2013. Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of all the respondents in both the matters. Both the counter affidavit have been included in the paper books.

Service of notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Court with this Report.

Dated this the 5th day of December, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Advocate

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR