

ITEM NO.80

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16171/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/09/2012
in AN No. 526/2012,24/09/2012 in NM No. 925/2012,24/09/2012 in AP
No. 209/2012 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

MAHINDRA & MANINDRA FINANCIAL SEV.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHESHBHAI TINABHAI RATHOD

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 16178/2013

(With

Date : 08/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.V.Shetty, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Amit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr.Kishan K.Khanna,Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.
Mr.Parikshit P.Angadi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Registry is directed not to secure the Original Records
till it is ordered.

Hearing expedited.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in Arbitration
Petition Nos.209 and 212 of 2012 pending before the learned single
Judge, until further orders.

Pleadings may be completed in the meanwhile.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar