

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s).11477/2014

MAHINDRA AND MAHINDRA FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHESHBHAI TINABHAI RATHOD &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 11478/2014 (III)

Date : 04-08-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANTFor Appellant(s) Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Merusagar Samantray, AORFor Respondent(s) Dr. Kishan K.Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Taking into consideration the peculiar facts of the instant case, we direct the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the rival parties to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement of the dispute between them.

List the matter after six weeks.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)