

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).11477/2014

MAHINDRA AND MAHINDRA FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHESHBHAI TINABHAI RATHOD & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 11478/2014 (III)

Date : 08-12-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties at length.

List on 16.12.2021.

Learned counsel for the respondents is directed to seek instructions from his clients to settle the matter with the appellant.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)