

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 11477/2014

MAHINDRA AND MAHINDRA FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHESHBHAI TINABHAI RATHOD & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 11478/2014 (III)

Date : 16-12-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are allowed with no order as to costs, in terms of
the signed Reportable Judgment.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)